Election Inspector Chairperson Benjamin Patrick declared the polls closed at 9:00 p.m. 

The Election Inspector Chairperson and District Clerk verified the voting results as follows: 

PROPOSITION #1 – BUDGET ADOPTION 

" Shall the Board of Education of the Tully Central School District be authorized to expend the sum of Twenty-Three Million, Six Hundred Seventy 
Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety-Four Dollars ($23,670,494) as General Fund appropriations for the school year 2025-2026 and levy the necessary 
tax therefor?" 

Machine Absentee Early Mail Total 

Yes   No Yes No Yes No Yes  No  

PROPOSITION #2 – STUDENT TRANSPORTATION 

"Shall the Board of Education lease, finance four (4) 65 passenger school buses at an estimated cost not to exceed $625,000, including necessary

[...]

the collection of such tax, issue a lease of the district at one time, or from time to time, in the lease amount not to exceed $625,000 and levy a tax is 
hereby voted to pay the interest on such obligations when due?" 

Machine Absentee Early Mail Total 

Yes  No Yes No Yes No Yes  No 

PROPOSITION #3 – LIBRARY TAX 
   "For the purpose of funding the Tully Free Library, shall the sum of Two Hundred Thirty-Four Thousand, Ninety-One Dollars ($234,091) be raised by 
   annual levy of a tax upon the taxable real property within the Tully Central School District? " 

Machine Absentee Early Mail Total 

Yes No  Yes No Yes No Yes  No  

VOTE FOR BOARD OF EDUCATION CANDIDATES 

Machine Absentee Early Mail Total